Read Code

NHS Forth Valley

Last updated:

01/10/2008

Adults with Learning Disabilities

Screen Description

Read Code Description

Learning
Disabilities
Register

918e.
9cOB.

Severity of
disability

Eu70.
Eu71.
Eu72.
Eu73.
Common
diagnoses

causing learning

disabilities

Section A
(Genetic)
PJO..
PK5..
PJ63z.
B927.
C375z
C30z.
C301.
F3910
PJyy4
PKy93
PJ3y0
Section B
(Intrauterine)
Q400.
Q401.
Q4023
PK80.
PK84.
pP21z.
Section B
(Perinatal)
Q21z.
Q115.
Q2000
Section D
(Postnatal)
SN553
F0O0..
F03z.
SC20z
FO1..

On learning disabilities register
Referral

Mild mental retardation 1Q 50-70
Moderate mental retardation 1Q 35-49
Severe mental retardation 1Q 20-34
Profound mental retardation 1Q<20

Down's syndrome - trisomy 21
Tuberous sclerosis
Turner's syndrome

Neurofibromatosis - Von Reckl.

Mucopolysaccharidosis
Amino-acid metabolism disturbance
Phenylketonuria

Duchenne muscular dystrophy

Fragile X syndrome
Prader - Willi syndrome
Velocardiofacial syndrome(Catch 22)

Congenital rubella
Congenital cytomegalovirus infection
Congenital toxoplasmosis
Fetal alcohol syndrome
Fetal valproate syndrome
Microcephalus

Liveborn+birth asphyxia
Extremely low birth weight infant
Birth cerebral haemorrhage

Battered baby/child syndrome
Bacterial meningitis
Encephalitis
Late effect intracranial injury
Meningitis - other organisms

On learning disability register
Referral

[X]Mild mental retardation
[X]Moderate mental retardation
[X]Severe mental retardation
[X]Profound mental retardation

Down's syndrome - trisomy 21
Tuberous sclerosis
Turner's syndrome NOS
Neurofibromatosis - Von Reckl.
Mucopolysaccharidosis NOS
Amino-acid metabolism dis.NOS
Phenylketonuria
Duchenne muscular dystrophy
Fragile X syndrome
Prader - Willi syndrome
Velocardiofacial syndrome

Congenital rubella
Congenital cytomegalovirus inf
Congenital toxoplasmosis
Fetal alcohol syndrome
Fetal valproate syndrome
Microcephalus NOS

Liveborn+birth asphyxia NOS
Extremely low birth weight inf
Birth cerebral haem'ge unspec.

Battered baby/child syndr.NOS
Bacterial meningitis
Encephalitis NOS
Late effect-intracran.inj.NOS
Meningitis - other organisms



Q411.
SL122

Section E
(Miscellaneous)
E3z..

E140.

Living
Arrangements

13F2.
13F3.
13F40
13F61
13F81
13F9.
13FA.
13FB.
13FC.
13FL.
13FM.
13FH.
13FZ.

Support
Arrangements

805..
Next of Kin

9182.
Main Carer

918F.

9180.
Incapacity
Certification

ZV680

Perinatal intraventricular haemorrhage
Lead compound poisoning

Mental retardation
Autism

Lives alone - help available
Lives alone -no help available
Resident sheltered accommodation
Lives in a nursing home
Long stay hospital inpatient
Living in hostel
Living in B&B accommodation
Living in lodgings
Living in bedsitter
Living rough
Sleeping in night shelter
Lives with relatives
Housing - other

Special needs support

Next of Kin

Has a carer
Carer’s details

Issue of Incapacity Certification

Perinatal intraventric. h'ge
Lead compound poisoning

Mental retardation NOS
Autism

Lives alone - help available
Lives alone -no help available
Resident sheltered accommdn

Lives in a nursing home
Long stay hospital inpatient
Living in hostel
Living in B&B accommodation
Living in lodgings
Living in bedsitter
Living rough
Sleeping in night shelter
Lives with relatives
Housing NOS

Special needs support

Patient's next of kin

Has a carer
Carer's details

[V]Issue of incapacity certif.



